

285, PRINCESS STREET, CHATURBHUJ JIVANDAS HOUSE, 2ND FLOOR, MUMBAI - 400 002 PH 2200 8176 / 77, FAX (91-22) 2208 9558 E-mail :dhancett@hathway.com

Email I.D: dcotex 1987@gmail.com Phone 1- 022-66228068/50

Date: 14-08-2019

To. The Director- Investor Services & Listing The Stock Exchange - Mumbai 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Dhanlaxmi Cotex Limited

Sub: Disclosure under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Please find herewith disclosure under regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and arrange to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Dhanlaxmi Cotex Limited

Ramautar Jhawar

(Managing Director)

Mr. Rahul Mahesh Jhawar

Add: 205, Alpana Building, Padder Road, Mumbai - 400026

Grail Jo Kahulhawas Cicloud and Mob: 9820587233/ 9167146101

Date: 13-08-2019

Email 10: - Valuely hawase icloud com

To, The Board of Directors, Dhanlaxmi Cotex Limited 285, Princess Street, C.J. House, 2nd Floor, Mumbai – 400002

008442

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SAST Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir,

In compliance of regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulation, 2011 it is hereby informed that I, Mr. Rahul Mahesh Jhawar, Promoter of the Company, acquired 7,650 equity shares at Rs.10/- each on 13.08.2019 and my post holding are 92,900 equity shares, representing 1.91% of company's capital...

Details of the same herewith disclosed in following table.

Name, Address & PAN	No. of Shares held	No. of Share acquire d/sold	Date of acquisition / sold	Rate at Share acquire d/sold	Post holding	Post % of holding	Mode of acquisition
Rahul M. Jhawar PAN: APRPJ7317P Add: 205, Alpana Building, Padder Road, Mumbai – 400026	85,250	7,650	13.08.2019	10/-	92,900	1.91%	Acquired through off market transaction - By way of Gift

Please find enclosed Form 29(2) as required under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulation, 2011. Please take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully,

Rahul Mahesh Jhawar

CC To

The Director- Investor Services & Listing

The Stock Exchange - Mumbai 1° Floor, New Trading Ring, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001 Encl: Form 29(2) BSE LTD.
INVIOUS SECTION

13 AUG 2019

CONTENTS NOT VERNEIED

SIGN

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Regulations, 2011

Mumbai - 4000002 2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Add: 205, Alpana Building, Padder Road, Mum - 400026 PAN: APRPJ7317P List of PAC Jasoda Tracon LLP Dhanlaxmi Export Fabric LTD Lalit Vinod Jhawar Kamaladevi R Jawar Vinit R. Jhawar Ramavatar Jhawar HUF Vinod Jhawar HUF Laxmi Mahesh Jhawar HUF Vandana Vinod Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar HUF Ramautar Jhawar HUF Ramautar Jhawar HUF Vandana Vinod Jhawar Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar HUF Vandana Vinod Jhawar Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar HUF Ramautar Jhawar HUF Samuatar Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Kamaladevi R Jawar Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Kamaladevi R Jawar Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Kamaladevi R Jawar Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Kamaladevi R Jawar Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Kamaladevi R Jawar Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Kamaladevi R Jawar Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Kamaladevi R Jawar Vinod Jhawar Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar Kamaladevi R Jawar Vini R Jhawar Kamaladevi R Jawar Ka		Regulations,	2011			
Add: 205, Alpana Building, Padder Road, Mum – 400026 PAN: APRPI7317P List of PAC Jasoda Tracon LLP Dhanlaxmi Export Fabric LTD Lalit Vinod Jhawar Kamaladevi R Jawar Vinit R. Jhawar Family Trust Sohanlal Jhawar HUF Laxmi Mahesh Jhawar HUF Laxmi Mahesh Jhawar HUF Vandana Vinod Jhawar Vind Sohanlal Jhawar HUF Vandana Vinod Jhawar Vind Sohanlal Jhawar Mahesh S. Jhawar Vind Sohanlal Jhawar Mahesh S. Jhawar Vind Sohanlal Jhawar Vind Sohanlal Jhawar Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar Mahesh S. Jhawar Vind Sohanlal Jhawar Vind	1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	M/s. Dhanlaxmi Cotex Limited Add: 285, Princess Street, C.J. House, 2 nd Floor,			
Jasoda Tracon LLP Dhanlaxmi Export Fabric LTD Lalit Vinod Jhawar Mukul Vinod Jhawar Kamaladevi R Jawar Vinit R, Jhawar Ramavatar Jhawar Family Trust Sohanlal Jhawar HUF Vinod Jhawar HUF Laxmi Mahesh Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar HUF Laxmi Mahesh Jhawar Mahesh Jhawar HUF Ramautar Jhawar HUF Vandana Vinod Jhawar Vinod Sohanlal Jhawar Mahesh S. Jhawar 3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Pomoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed 3. Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Number of Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Number of Shares Number of Shares arrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) C) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by slares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Rahul Mahesh Jhawar- Acquirer Add: 205, Alpana Building, Padder Road, Mumbai - 400026			
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group 4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed 5. Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Number of shares Number of shares Number of shares applicable 2. Number of shares applicable 3. Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Neete Exchange 1* Floor, New Trading Ring, P. J. Tower, Da Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Number of shares/weing capital wherever applicable **of total share/voting capital wherever applicable 1.75% 1.75%			Jasoda Tracon Dhanlaxmi Exp Lalit Vinod Jha Mukul Vinod J Kamaladevi R Vinit R. Jhawa Ramavatar Jhawa Sohanlal Jhawa Sohanlal Jhawa Vinod Jhawar I Laxmi Mahesh Mahesh Jhawar Ramautar Jhaw Vandana Vinod Vinod Sohanlal	port Fabric LTD awar hawar Jawar r war ar Family Trust ar HUF HUF Jhawar HUF ar HUF Jhawar Jhawar Jhawar		
shares of the TC are listed 1" Floor, New Trading Ring, P. J. Tower, Da Street, Mumbai – 400 001 5. Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Number of shares Number of share/voting capital wherever applicable 2" Possible of the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		Promoter/Promoter group	The second secon			
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Number of shares % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable % of total diluted share/voting capital wherever applicable % of total share/voting capital of T (*)		shares of the TC are listed	1" Floor, New Trading Ring, P. J. Tower, Dala			
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Bef	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding o	r:			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	a)	Shares carrying voting rights	85,250	1.75%		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		*	(*)	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	c)				-	
PARTIES AND	d)	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify			•	
e) Total (a+b+c+d) 85,250 1.75%	e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	85,250	1.75%	1191	

Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	7,650	0.15%	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares). + .	1083	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	•		
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	1-54		2
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,650	0.15%	(6)
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	1	
e) Total (a+b+c+d) After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	92,900	1.90%	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Ke	-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	92,900	1.90%	J. J.
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Acquired throug of Gift	h off market trans	action- By wa
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	13.08.2019		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	4,87,13,500/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	4,87,13,500/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	4,87,13,500/-		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Thanking You.

Rahul Mahesh Jhawar

Place: Mumbai

Date: 13 | 08 | 2019

0/6

Rahul Mahesh Jhawar

Add: 205, Alpana Building, Padder Road, Mumbai – 400026

Date: 13-08-2019

Priail 10! - When Thaware icloud to m

To,
The Board of Directors,
Dhanlaxmi Cotex Limited
285, Princess Street, C.J. House,
2nd Floor, Mumbai – 400002

008443

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SAST Regulation, 2011 (With PAC)

Dear Sir,

In compliance of regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulation, 2011 it is hereby informed that I, Rahul M. Jhawar, Promoter of the Company, acquired 7650 equity shares at Rs. 10/- each on 13.08.2019 and my post holding are 92,900 equity shares, representing 1.91% of company's capital and my aggregate holding with Person Acting in concert with me post acquisition are 32,08,255 representing 65.86% of company's capital.

Details of the same herewith disclosed in following table

Name, Address and PAN	No. of Shares held	No. of Share acquired / sold	Date of acquisition / sold	Rate at Share acquired / sold	Post holding	Post % of holding	Mode of acquisition
PAN: APRPJ7317P Add: 205, Alpana Building, Padder Road, Mumbai – 400026	32,00,605	7,650	13.08.2019	10/-	32,08,255	65.86%	Acquired through off market transaction- By way of Gift

Please find enclosed Form 29(2) as required under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulation, 2011. Please take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully,

Rahul M. Jhawar

CC To, The Director- Investor Services & Listing The Stock Exchange - Mumbai 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, P. J. Tower,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Encl: Form 29(2)



Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	M/s. Dhanlaxmi Cotex Limited Add: 285, Princess Street, C.J. House, 2 nd Floor, Mumbai - 400002			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Rahul Mahesh Jhawar – Acquirer Add: 205, Alpana Building, Padder Road, Mumb. – 400026 PAN: AABPJ1522H List of PAC Jasoda Tracon LLP Dhanlaxmi Export Fabric LTD Lalit Vinod Jhawar Mukul Vinod Jhawar Kamaladevi R Jawar			
	Vinit R. Jhawa Ramavatar Jha Sohanlal Jhawa Sohanlal Jhawa Vinod Jhawar Rahul Mahesh Mahesh Jhawa Ramautar Jhaw Vandana Vinod Vinod Sohanla Mahesh S. Jhay	war ar Family Trust ar HUF HUF Jhawar r HUF var HUF d Jhawar l Jhawar		
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
 Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed 	Bombay Stock 1st Floor, New Street, Mumbai	Trading Ring, P.	I. Tower, Dalal	
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding o	f:			
Shares carrying voting rights	32,00,605	65.70%		
 Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	77		*	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify		-	100	
holding in each category)		1		

Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	7,650	0.16%	1000
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	743	(+)	
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold 			
 d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer 			150
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,650	0.16%	(<u>-</u>)
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	32,08,255	65.86%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Acquired through off market transaction- By way of Gift		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	13.08.2019		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	4,87,13,500/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	4,87,13,500/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	4,87,13,500/-		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Thanking You.

Rahul Mahesh Jhawar

Place: Mumbai

Date: 13 08 2019